

Eufy video doorbell giveaway – terms and conditions for ICAEW members

Hiscox Underwriting Ltd ('Hiscox') is offering ICAEW members the opportunity to receive a Eufy Security 2K Battery-Powered Video Doorbell as part of their Hiscox Home Insurance policy.

In order to qualify for the Eufy Video Doorbell, ICAEW members must have taken out a Hiscox Home Insurance policy on or after 20 September 2021 and must not have cancelled their policy within the first 30 days of their policy. The Eufy Video Doorbell will be delivered to you 30 days after your policy inception date. Please allow two weeks for delivery.

Hiscox is solely liable for this offer of the Eufy Video Doorbell, and Thames Distribution Limited, who is an authorised distributor for Eufy, is solely liable for the manufacture, dispatch, and supply of the devices to you and any product faults. Any faulty products can be returned to Thames Distribution within one year.

The prize is non-transferrable and non-refundable.

The prize cannot be sold and no cash alternative may be offered.

There are a limited number of Eufy Video Doorbells available as part of this home insurance package. Devices will be offered on a first-come, first-served basis.

By registering your Eufy Video Doorbell device with Eufy, for example on the Eufy Security app, you will be registering the device directly with Anker Innovations Limited, who is also the manufacturer of Eufy Security products. Hiscox Underwriting Ltd and Anker Innovations Limited are two separate companies; therefore, by registering the device directly with Anker Innovations Limited you are consenting and agreeing to their terms and conditions.

You must have Wi-Fi connectivity in your home with a minimum upload speed of 1 mbps, however, 2 mbps is recommended for optimal performance. Users also need access to a smart phone to apply for this offer.

Only 1 Eufy Video Doorbell applicable per household.

The Eufy Video Doorbell will be sent to you for free and will belong to you. The product will include everything required to setup the Eufy Video Doorbell at your property.

This offer will not affect your current terms and conditions as set out in your Hiscox Home Insurance policy or your ability to make eligible claims for burglary that may be covered by your Hiscox Home Insurance policy. You should still contact us, using the contact details in your policy documentation, if something has happened that may result in a claim.

The promoter of this prize draw is Hiscox Insurance Company Limited. Registered office is: 22 Bishopsgate, London EC2N 4BQ.

Hiscox is committed to protecting your privacy. Hiscox will collect personal information for the purpose of delivering the Eufy Video Doorbell and will share name and address information only with Thames Distribution in order to fulfil the orders. This personal information will include name and contact information and will not be used in conjunction with any marketing communications carried out by Hiscox.

To view our full privacy policy around how we collect and use your data, please visit www.hiscox.co.uk/cookies-privacy.